SB0185/783823/1

BY: Delegate Szeliga

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 185

(Third Reading File Bill – Committee Reprint)

On page 142, under:

Heading: FUNDING FOR EDUCATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS

Program: R00A03.05

Entitled: Broadening Options and Opportunities for Students Today

In line 38, strike "<u>5,000,000</u>" and substitute "<u>8,850,000</u>".

On page 94, under:

Heading: MEDICAL CARE PROGRAMS ADMINISTRATION

Program: M00Q01.03

Entitled: Medical Care Provider Reimbursements

In line 22, strike "<u>2,890,597,988</u>" and substitute "<u>2,894,447,988</u>"; strike beginning with "<u>, provided</u>" in line 23 down through "<u>reimbursements</u>" in line 28; and in line 30, strike "<u>9,643,140,950</u>" and substitute "<u>9,646,990,950</u>".